
Southwestern (1-4-0, 1-1-0) -vs- Bethany (KS) (0-6-0, 0-2-0)
9/21/2024 at Lindsborg, Kan. ()

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 9/21/2024
Attendance: 0
Stadium:
Officials: Scorer, Ricky Alexander   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Southwestern 2 5 7
Bethany (KS) 0 1 1

Southwestern 7

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 00 Andre Luiten 0 0 0 0 90
D 2 Adrian Gimenez 1 0 0 0 60
MID 5 Isaac Hopkins 1 1 0 1 90
MID 6 Connor Inlow 1 1 0 0 63
MID 7 Jack Bagley-Etheridge 3 1 1 2 84
MID 8 Wilber Landaverde 1 1 1 0 90
F 12 Eduardo Gonzalez 2 1 1 0 48
F 17 Marcos Benavidez 2 2 2 0 55
D 18 Alexis Soriano 2 1 1 0 87
MID 19 Hector Hernandez 3 1 1 1 83
D 20 Carlos Villalba 1 1 0 1 76

Substitutes
D 3 Hue Alzate 0 0 0 0 59
F 9 Carlos Cantu 1 1 0 1 59
MID 24 Luis Hermida 0 0 0 1 52
D 33 Caleb Gonzales 0 0 0 0 3
F 34 Bernabe Lopez 0 0 0 0 52
F 35 Brantlee Staab 1 0 0 0 59
MID 45 Paballo Makobe 0 0 0 0 49

Totals 19 11 7 7 1159

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Andre Luiten 90:00 1 1

Totals 1 1

Bethany (KS) 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

F 2 Marcus Toney 0 0 0 0 64
M 5 Daniel Restrepo 1 0 0 0 90
F 6 Tinotenda Sabau 0 0 0 0 90
M 11 Jarit Mejia 2 0 0 0 75
M 21 Fernando Villaseca 0 0 0 0 73
CB 23 Steven McQueen 2 1 0 0 90
D 28 Caleb Maggerman 0 0 0 0 24
F 31 Keino Brown 0 0 0 0 90
GK 41 Max Goldstein 0 0 0 0 90
M 42 Cristian Munguia 1 0 0 0 54
GK 49 Marco Paniagua 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
F 16 Sebastian Gonzalez Cerro 3 0 0 0 62
D 27 Alex Long 0 0 0 0 31
D 33 Preston Vincent 0 0 0 0 35
F 35 Gavin Bellomy 2 1 1 0 50

Totals 11 2 1 0 1008

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
49 Marco Paniagua 90:00 7 4

Totals 7 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Southwestern 8 11 19
Bethany (KS) 3 8 11

Saves By Period
Southwestern 0 1 1
Bethany (KS) 3 1 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Southwestern 4 4 8
Bethany (KS) 2 2 4

Fouls By Period
Southwestern 7 7 14
Bethany (KS) 3 10 13

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

25:14
SOUT
HWES Eduardo Gonzalez Jack Bagley-Etheridge *

27:46
SOUT
HWES Jack Bagley-Etheridge Isaac Hopkins *

49:07
SOUT
HWES Marcos Benavidez *

58:02
SOUT
HWES Marcos Benavidez Jack Bagley-Etheridge *

62:58
BETHA
NY Gavin Bellomy *

79:50
SOUT
HWES Alexis Soriano Luis Hermida *

84:18
SOUT
HWES Hector Hernandez Carlos Cantu , Carlos Villalba *



87:53
SOUT
HWES Wilber Landaverde Hector Hernandez *

 
Cautions and Ejections: 59:57 (YELLOW), #7 Jack Bagley-Etheridge (SOUTHWES)   64:24 (YELLOW), #2 Marcus Toney (BETHANY)   
80:35 (YELLOW), #35 Gavin Bellomy (BETHANY)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 SOUTHWES Andre Luiten at goalie for Southwestern.
0:00 BETHANY Marco Paniagua at goalie for Bethany (KS).
0:20 SOUTHWES Corner kick by Southwestern Hector Hernandez [0:20].
1:56 SOUTHWES Corner kick by Southwestern Hector Hernandez [1:56].
-- SOUTHWES Foul on Southwestern.
-- SOUTHWES Foul on Southwestern.
15:20 BETHANY Shot by Bethany (KS) Daniel Restrepo, Wide Left.
16:59 SOUTHWES Shot by Southwestern Carlos Villalba, Save (by goalie) Marco Paniagua.
-- BETHANY Foul on Bethany (KS).
19:06 SOUTHWES Shot by Southwestern Jack Bagley-Etheridge, Blocked.
19:11 SOUTHWES Shot by Southwestern Adrian Gimenez, Wide Right.
20:46 SOUTHWES Shot by Southwestern Hector Hernandez, High.
-- SOUTHWES Foul on Southwestern.
-- SOUTHWES Foul on Southwestern.
24:09 BETHANY Shot by Bethany (KS) Steven McQueen, High.
24:29 BETHANY Bethany (KS) substitution: Alex Long for Caleb Maggerman.
24:42 BETHANY Corner kick by Bethany (KS) Fernando Villaseca [24:42].
25:14 SOUTHWES GOAL by Southwestern Eduardo Gonzalez (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jack Bagley-Etheridge

Southwestern 1, Bethany (KS) 0
-- SOUTHWES *
-- BETHANY Foul on Bethany (KS).
27:46 SOUTHWES Shot by Southwestern Isaac Hopkins, Save (by goalie) Marco Paniagua.
27:46 SOUTHWES GOAL by Southwestern Jack Bagley-Etheridge, Assist by Isaac Hopkins

Southwestern 2, Bethany (KS) 0
-- SOUTHWES *
27:58 BETHANY Bethany (KS) substitution: Sebastian Gonzalez Cerro for Fernando Villaseca.
-- BETHANY Foul on Bethany (KS).
30:43 SOUTHWES Southwestern substitution: Carlos Cantu for Eduardo Gonzalez.
30:43 SOUTHWES Southwestern substitution: Brantlee Staab for Marcos Benavidez.
30:43 SOUTHWES Southwestern substitution: Hue Alzate for Carlos Villalba.
-- SOUTHWES Foul on Southwestern.
33:22 SOUTHWES Corner kick by Southwestern Hector Hernandez [33:22].
34:00 SOUTHWES Shot by Southwestern Connor Inlow, Save (by goalie) Marco Paniagua.
34:39 BETHANY Bethany (KS) substitution: Gavin Bellomy for Jarit Mejia.
-- SOUTHWES Foul on Southwestern.
38:01 SOUTHWES Southwestern substitution: Luis Hermida for Connor Inlow.
38:01 SOUTHWES Southwestern substitution: Bernabe Lopez for Hector Hernandez.
38:32 SOUTHWES Corner kick by Southwestern Luis Hermida [38:32].
41:27 SOUTHWES Southwestern substitution: Paballo Makobe for Jack Bagley-Etheridge.
42:55 BETHANY Offside against Bethany (KS).
-- SOUTHWES Foul on Southwestern.
44:21 BETHANY Shot by Bethany (KS) Sebastian Gonzalez Cerro, High.
44:57 BETHANY Corner kick by Bethany (KS) Daniel Restrepo [44:57].
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 SOUTHWES

For Southwestern: #2  Adrian Gimenez, #5  Isaac Hopkins, #6  Connor Inlow, #7  Jack Bagley-Etheridge, #8  Wilber
Landaverde, #12 Eduardo Gonzalez, #17 Marcos Benavidez, #18 Alexis Soriano, #19 Hector Hernandez, #20 Carlos
Villalba, #00 Andre Luiten.

45:00 BETHANY

For Bethany (KS): #2  Marcus Toney, #5  Daniel Restrepo, #11 Jarit Mejia, #16 Sebastian Gonzalez Cerro, #21
Fernando Villaseca, #23 Steven McQueen, #27 Alex Long, #31 Keino Brown, #41 Max Goldstein, #42 Cristian
Munguia, #49 Marco Paniagua.

-- SOUTHWES Foul on Southwestern.
48:30 BETHANY Shot by Bethany (KS) Cristian Munguia, Wide Right.
49:07 SOUTHWES GOAL by Southwestern Marcos Benavidez

Southwestern 3, Bethany (KS) 0
-- SOUTHWES *
-- BETHANY Foul on Bethany (KS).
50:04 SOUTHWES Offside against Southwestern.
-- SOUTHWES Foul on Southwestern.



52:49 BETHANY Shot by Bethany (KS) Steven McQueen, Save (by goalie) Andre Luiten.
53:12 SOUTHWES Offside against Southwestern.
54:14 BETHANY Bethany (KS) substitution: Tinotenda Sabau for Cristian Munguia.
54:53 SOUTHWES Shot by Southwestern Eduardo Gonzalez, Wide Left.
55:08 BETHANY Bethany (KS) substitution: Preston Vincent for Alex Long.
57:22 SOUTHWES Corner kick by Southwestern Carlos Villalba [57:22].
58:02 SOUTHWES GOAL by Southwestern Marcos Benavidez, Assist by Jack Bagley-Etheridge

Southwestern 4, Bethany (KS) 0
-- SOUTHWES *
-- BETHANY Foul on Bethany (KS).
59:30 SOUTHWES Southwestern substitution: Hue Alzate for Adrian Gimenez.
59:30 BETHANY Bethany (KS) substitution: Gavin Bellomy for Jarit Mejia.
-- SOUTHWES Foul on Southwestern.
59:57 SOUTHWES Yellow card on Southwestern Jack Bagley-Etheridge.
61:20 BETHANY Corner kick by Bethany (KS) Fernando Villaseca [61:20].
62:01 SOUTHWES Southwestern substitution: Carlos Cantu for Eduardo Gonzalez.
62:58 BETHANY GOAL by Bethany (KS) Gavin Bellomy

Southwestern 4, Bethany (KS) 1
-- BETHANY *
-- BETHANY Foul on Bethany (KS).
-- BETHANY Foul on Bethany (KS).
64:24 BETHANY Yellow card on Bethany (KS) Marcus Toney.
64:24 BETHANY Bethany (KS) substitution: Jarit Mejia for Marcus Toney.
-- BETHANY Foul on Bethany (KS).
65:44 SOUTHWES Shot by Southwestern Alexis Soriano, Hit Post.
67:19 SOUTHWES Corner kick by Southwestern Carlos Villalba [67:19].
68:50 SOUTHWES Southwestern substitution: Connor Inlow for Marcos Benavidez.
70:01 SOUTHWES Southwestern substitution: Luis Hermida for Connor Inlow.
-- BETHANY Foul on Bethany (KS).
72:23 BETHANY Shot by Bethany (KS) Sebastian Gonzalez Cerro, Wide Left.
73:50 SOUTHWES Shot by Southwestern Brantlee Staab, High.
74:20 BETHANY Shot by Bethany (KS) Gavin Bellomy, High.
75:24 BETHANY Shot by Bethany (KS) Sebastian Gonzalez Cerro, High.
-- BETHANY Foul on Bethany (KS).
-- SOUTHWES Foul on Southwestern.
79:30 SOUTHWES Corner kick by Southwestern Luis Hermida [79:30].
79:50 SOUTHWES GOAL by Southwestern Alexis Soriano, Assist by Luis Hermida

Southwestern 5, Bethany (KS) 1
-- SOUTHWES *
-- BETHANY Foul on Bethany (KS).
-- BETHANY Foul on Bethany (KS).
80:35 BETHANY Yellow card on Bethany (KS) Gavin Bellomy.
-- SOUTHWES Foul on Southwestern.
81:34 BETHANY Shot by Bethany (KS) Jarit Mejia, Wide Right.
81:41 BETHANY Corner kick by Bethany (KS) Fernando Villaseca [81:41].
-- SOUTHWES Foul on Southwestern.
83:19 SOUTHWES Shot by Southwestern Hector Hernandez, Wide Right.
83:40 SOUTHWES Corner kick by Southwestern Luis Hermida [83:40].
83:54 SOUTHWES Header Shot by Southwestern Jack Bagley-Etheridge, Wide Left.
84:18 SOUTHWES GOAL by Southwestern Hector Hernandez, Assist by Carlos Cantu and Carlos Villalba

Southwestern 6, Bethany (KS) 1
-- SOUTHWES *
84:37 BETHANY Bethany (KS) substitution: Keino Brown for Gavin Bellomy.
85:08 BETHANY Shot by Bethany (KS) Jarit Mejia, High.
-- SOUTHWES Foul on Southwestern.
87:10 SOUTHWES Shot by Southwestern Carlos Cantu, Save (by goalie) Marco Paniagua.
87:10 SOUTHWES Southwestern substitution: Caleb Gonzales for Alexis Soriano.
87:10 SOUTHWES Southwestern substitution: Bernabe Lopez for Jack Bagley-Etheridge.
87:53 SOUTHWES GOAL by Southwestern Wilber Landaverde, Assist by Hector Hernandez

Southwestern 7, Bethany (KS) 1
-- SOUTHWES *



88:19 BETHANY Offside against Bethany (KS).
-- BETHANY Foul on Bethany (KS).
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


